

## Y B N UNIVERSITY

## RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI (Jharkhand)

Established by the Act. of Government of Jharkhand Act. 15, 2017 Gazzate Notification No. 505, Dated 17 July 2017 As per Section 2(f) of UGC Act. 1956

Ref. No. YBN UNIV R 132-2822

Date 20/05/2022

## **Notification**

This is to notify that YBN University is going to conduct/arrange Internship Program for our students.

In this regard all concerned are requested to send the database of their students (hard copies as well as soft copies) with request letter for participating in Internship Program to the e-mail id — <u>directortp@ybnu.ac.in</u> Dr. Birendra Goswami, and contact no.-9709231415.

All are requested to co-operate and extend support.

Copy to:-

1. The Honourable Chancellor

2. The Chairman, YBNU, Ranchi

CEO

4. PA to Vice-Chancellor

5. PA to Registrar

6. PA to CF&AO

7. Controller of Examination

8. Dean (Research & Development)

9. Academic Coordinator

10. All Deans/Principals/HODs/HoIs - YBNU

11. All Officers of YBN University

12. All Principals of Constituent Colleges, YBNU

13. IT Manager

14. HR/Admin

Prof. (Dr.) Shree Raman Dubey Registrar, YBN University, Ranchi

Registrar YBN University Ranchi

Prof. (Dr.) Shree Raman Dubey Registrar YBN University, Ranchi

Registrar YBN University Ranchi

Corporate City Office: Panchwati South Railway Colony, Ranchi - 834001

Ph.: 9431104112, 9771480879

Email: ybnuniversity2017@gmail.com | Websites: www.ybnu.ac.in